
Category or Pos In- Rider Detailds Stage 1 Stage 2 Final Results

To Hell and Back 2022
12th & 13th November 2022

ALL Women 1 1 190 SX Adele Jeppe 03.48.43 1 04.03.33 2 07.52.16 2

2 2 89 SX Marta Jekot 04.28.23 3 03.52.45 1 08.21.08 2

3 1 195 VW Thiesa Janse Van Rensburg 04.04.58 2 04.38.09 4 08.43.07 2

4 1 91 MW Anna-Maria Kotzé 04.29.37 5 04.35.12 3 09.04.49 2

5 2 33 VW Talita Van Zyl 04.28.50 4 04.51.32 5 09.20.22 2

6 1 79 SW Larissa Louw 04.44.12 6 05.00.28 6 09.44.40 2

7 2 95 SW Lisa Du Plessis 04.51.01 7 05.05.37 7 09.56.38 2

8 2 77 MW Alice Coetser 04.54.34 8 05.11.23 10 10.05.57 2

9 3 20 VW Minette Weirich 05.01.53 9 05.06.45 8 10.08.38 2

10 3 69 MW Vera Reynolds 05.04.58 10 05.20.15 11 10.25.13 2

11 3 75 SX Charisse Houston 05.29.32 12 05.34.20 13 11.03.52 2

12 4 13 SX Rinette Burger 06.40.16 15 05.10.41 9 11.50.57 2

13 4 17 VW Liske Scholtz 07.06.43 19 05.21.50 12 12.28.33 2

14 4 73 MW Retha Venter 06.18.00 13 06.55.52 16 13.13.52 2

15 3 16 SW Lauren Montile 06.40.17 16 06.37.56 14 13.18.13 2

16 5 15 SX Gemma Fundaro 06.40.16 14 06.38.07 15 13.18.23 2

17 5 72 VW Elani Greyvenstein 06.59.54 17 06.55.53 17 13.55.47 2

- - - - 9 SX Yolandi Swanepoel 05.06.00 11 05.06.00 1 DNF

- - - - 18 SW Rachel Troost 07.06.42 18 07.06.42 1 DNF

Group All Cat No Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Pos Status

ALL Men 1 1 10 VM Ben-Melt Swanepoel 02.47.36 1 03.20.33 1 06.08.09 2

2 2 162 VM Wynand Baard 03.09.23 2 03.24.25 3 06.33.48 2

3 3 45 VM Hugo Potgieter 03.15.52 3 03.24.25 4 06.40.17 2

4 4 2 VM Regis Maniora 03.21.29 4 03.30.00 5 06.51.29 2

5 1 171 SM Data Required 03.21.30 5 03.30.03 7 06.51.33 2

6 1 37 MM Charl Marais 03.25.44 6 03.40.38 8 07.06.22 2

7 5 34 VM Theo Van Zyl 03.37.29 7 03.48.27 10 07.25.56 2

8 6 46 VM De Villiers Van Zyl 03.48.06 9 03.46.41 9 07.34.47 2

9 1 67 SV Cobus Gouws 04.17.53 25 03.30.01 6 07.47.54 2

10 7 169 VM James Rautenbach 03.45.45 8 04.02.13 12 07.47.58 2

11 2 81 SM Ralph Hensel 03.53.28 10 03.54.40 11 07.48.08 2

12 8 161 VM Pieter Naude 04.07.18 15 04.05.41 13 08.12.59 2

13 9 44 VM Leander Classen 04.10.14 18 04.10.42 14 08.20.56 2

14 10 48 VM Pieter Botma 04.10.14 19 04.10.42 15 08.20.56 2

15 11 50 VM Eugene Hopley 04.14.23 24 04.10.42 16 08.25.05 2

16 12 38 VM Neil Retief 03.58.25 11 04.27.23 22 08.25.48 2

17 2 166 SV Jean Laubscher 04.00.47 12 04.29.14 24 08.30.01 2

18 3 192 SV Gerhard Maritz 04.09.55 17 04.25.48 19 08.35.43 2

19 13 164 VM Werner Klingenberg 04.07.18 14 04.29.13 23 08.36.31 2

20 2 193 MM Cloete Murray 04.12.04 20 04.25.11 17 08.37.15 2

21 3 196 MM Johan Odendaal 04.04.59 13 04.38.09 31 08.43.08 2

22 4 42 MM Roelof Vermeulen 04.12.59 21 04.32.04 26 08.45.03 2

23 1 194 GM Johan Janse Van Rensburg 04.08.56 16 04.37.07 30 08.46.03 2

24 14 54 VM Francois Du Plessis 04.17.54 26 04.34.06 27 08.52.00 2

25 4 55 SV Clarence Randall 04.17.55 27 04.34.07 28 08.52.02 2

26 5 86 MM Conrad Maree 04.25.50 33 04.26.50 21 08.52.40 2

27 15 39 VM Johan Gelderblom 04.25.00 31 04.29.36 25 08.54.36 2

28 16 52 VM David Pringle 04.13.16 22 04.42.45 35 08.56.01 2
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29 17 53 VM Shane Chorley 04.13.17 23 04.42.45 34 08.56.02 2

ALL Men 30 2 146 GM Faf Van Der Merwe 04.18.38 28 04.40.20 33 08.58.58 2

31 6 83 MM Marcus Maree 04.25.51 34 04.38.49 32 09.04.40 2

32 7 92 MM Gerhard Kotzé 04.29.38 40 04.35.12 29 09.04.50 2

33 18 191 VM Andre Ruthven 04.44.13 44 04.25.49 20 09.10.02 2

34 3 3 GM Peter Zeelie 04.24.55 30 04.45.45 37 09.10.40 2

35 8 88 MM Rowan Lyle 04.28.24 37 04.45.41 36 09.14.05 2

36 4 6 GM Nigel Shannon 04.28.17 36 04.49.32 39 09.17.49 2

37 19 49 VM Riaan Bezuidenhout 04.25.01 32 04.53.25 40 09.18.26 2

38 5 43 SV Emile Kaselowski 04.25.59 35 04.53.25 41 09.19.24 2

39 6 8 SV Oliver Munnik 06.00.42 71 03.20.34 2 09.21.16 2

40 20 24 VM Francois Le Roux 05.01.55 50 04.25.20 18 09.27.15 2

41 5 62 GM Ingo Müller 04.30.09 41 04.59.16 42 09.29.25 2

42 21 61 VM Schalk Van Der Merwe 04.30.09 42 04.59.16 43 09.29.25 2

43 9 14 MM James Cullen 04.42.46 42 04.47.49 38 09.30.35 2

44 7 80 SV Johannes Venter 04.44.10 43 05.00.28 44 09.44.38 2

45 6 87 GM Bog Mohamed 04.28.45 38 05.22.22 49 09.51.07 2

46 22 40 VM Hannes Britz 04.50.00 46 05.02.10 45 09.52.10 2

47 10 96 MM Henkie Du Plessis 04.51.03 47 05.05.38 46 09.56.41 2

48 23 21 VM Stefan Van Rooyen 05.01.52 49 05.06.47 47 10.08.39 2

49 11 170 MM Heinrich Meyer 04.45.43 45 05.24.28 50 10.10.11 2

50 12 41 MM David Malan 05.02.39 51 05.09.18 48 10.11.57 2

51 13 78 MM Stephen Coetser 04.59.44 48 05.27.51 52 10.27.35 2

52 14 94 MM Pieter Le Roux 05.16.51 52 05.32.50 55 10.49.41 2

53 24 93 VM Peter Reinstorf 05.16.52 53 05.32.51 56 10.49.43 2

54 25 19 VM Johan Slabbert 05.36.03 63 05.26.58 51 11.03.01 2

55 26 47 VM Xavier Janse Van Rensburg 05.37.25 64 05.27.52 53 11.05.17 2

56 27 5 VM Derick Burger 05.16.53 54 06.07.51 60 11.24.44 2

57 15 7 MM Lee Canham 06.00.42 70 05.30.36 54 11.31.18 2

58 7 143 GM Steve Cilliers 05.42.17 65 05.53.35 57 11.35.52 2

59 16 31 MM David Welman 05.34.19 62 06.07.51 59 11.42.10 2

60 28 74 VM Johan Bruwer 05.28.19 55 06.23.46 61 11.52.05 2

61 29 32 VM Nic Tamlin 05.57.13 69 05.58.22 58 11.55.35 2

62 30 23 VM Jaco Kellerman 05.31.54 60 06.31.02 64 12.02.56 2

63 31 63 VM Frederick De Villiers 05.28.20 56 06.39.03 67 12.07.23 2

64 32 64 VM Chad Fichardt 05.28.20 57 06.39.04 68 12.07.24 2

65 17 56 MM Mario Bjorkman 05.47.33 66 06.23.54 62 12.11.27 2

66 33 85 VM Johannes Bellingan 05.56.09 67 06.36.24 65 12.32.33 2

67 34 84 VM Andre Vos 05.56.10 68 06.36.25 66 12.32.35 2

68 35 25 VM Jean Nortier 06.22.28 73 06.31.01 63 12.53.29 2

69 18 71 MM Stephen Kriel 06.18.01 72 06.55.51 74 13.13.52 2

70 19 59 MM Stefan Terblanche 06.27.43 74 06.49.53 70 13.17.36 2

71 36 60 VM Ernst Du Toit 06.27.47 76 06.49.53 69 13.17.40 2

72 37 65 VM Stefan Swanepoel 06.27.46 75 06.49.54 73 13.17.40 2

73 20 90 MM Andries De Villiers 06.27.48 77 06.49.54 72 13.17.42 2

74 38 51 VM A M De Nysschen 06.27.51 78 06.49.54 71 13.17.45 2

75 3 172 SM Devon Du Plessis 05.34.21 80 05.34.21 1 -1 Lap

- - - - 36 GM Jim Davies 04.19.06 29 04.19.06 1 DNF
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ALL Men - - - - 35 GM Vaughan Nisbet 05.29.30 55 05.29.30 1 DNF

- - - - 163 VM Ryk Coetzee 05.33.13 61 05.33.13 1 DNF

- - - - 97 MM Russell Young 06.54.05 79 06.54.05 1 DNF

Group All Cat No Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Pos Status

eBikes All 1 1 70 EB Jeanette Kruger-Hibbins 05.10.40 1 05.09.51 1 10.20.31 2

2 2 76 EB Grafton Houston 05.29.33 56 05.34.20 2 11.03.53 2

3 3 68 EB Douglas Wheatley 05.24.04 2 06.33.01 3 11.57.05 2

Group All Cat No Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Pos Status

Tandem - - 1 11 TD Jurie Krige 04.37.59 1 04.37.59 1 DNF

- - 2 12 TD Liza Rousseau 04.38.00 2 04.38.00 1 DNF

Group All Cat No Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Pos Status

Allcomers 1 1 10 VM Ben-Melt Swanepoel 02.47.36 1 03.20.33 1 06.08.09 2

2 2 162 VM Wynand Baard 03.09.23 2 03.24.25 3 06.33.48 2

3 3 45 VM Hugo Potgieter 03.15.52 3 03.24.25 4 06.40.17 2

4 4 2 VM Regis Maniora 03.21.29 4 03.30.00 5 06.51.29 2

5 1 171 SM Data Required 03.21.30 5 03.30.03 7 06.51.33 2

6 1 37 MM Charl Marais 03.25.44 6 03.40.38 8 07.06.22 2

7 5 34 VM Theo Van Zyl 03.37.29 7 03.48.27 10 07.25.56 2

8 6 46 VM De Villiers Van Zyl 03.48.06 9 03.46.41 9 07.34.47 2

9 1 67 SV Cobus Gouws 04.17.53 25 03.30.01 6 07.47.54 2

10 7 169 VM James Rautenbach 03.45.45 8 04.02.13 12 07.47.58 2

11 2 81 SM Ralph Hensel 03.53.28 10 03.54.40 11 07.48.08 2

12 1 190 SX Adele Jeppe 03.48.43 1 04.03.33 2 07.52.16 2

13 8 161 VM Pieter Naude 04.07.18 15 04.05.41 13 08.12.59 2

14 9 48 VM Pieter Botma 04.10.14 19 04.10.42 15 08.20.56 2

15 10 44 VM Leander Classen 04.10.14 18 04.10.42 14 08.20.56 2

16 2 89 SX Marta Jekot 04.28.23 3 03.52.45 1 08.21.08 2

17 11 50 VM Eugene Hopley 04.14.23 24 04.10.42 16 08.25.05 2

18 12 38 VM Neil Retief 03.58.25 11 04.27.23 22 08.25.48 2

19 2 166 SV Jean Laubscher 04.00.47 12 04.29.14 24 08.30.01 2

20 3 192 SV Gerhard Maritz 04.09.55 17 04.25.48 19 08.35.43 2

21 13 164 VM Werner Klingenberg 04.07.18 14 04.29.13 23 08.36.31 2

22 2 193 MM Cloete Murray 04.12.04 20 04.25.11 17 08.37.15 2

23 1 195 VW Thiesa Janse Van Rensburg 04.04.58 2 04.38.09 4 08.43.07 2

24 3 196 MM Johan Odendaal 04.04.59 13 04.38.09 31 08.43.08 2

25 4 42 MM Roelof Vermeulen 04.12.59 21 04.32.04 26 08.45.03 2

26 1 194 GM Johan Janse Van Rensburg 04.08.56 16 04.37.07 30 08.46.03 2

27 14 54 VM Francois Du Plessis 04.17.54 26 04.34.06 27 08.52.00 2

28 4 55 SV Clarence Randall 04.17.55 27 04.34.07 28 08.52.02 2

29 5 86 MM Conrad Maree 04.25.50 33 04.26.50 21 08.52.40 2

30 15 39 VM Johan Gelderblom 04.25.00 31 04.29.36 25 08.54.36 2

31 16 52 VM David Pringle 04.13.16 22 04.42.45 35 08.56.01 2

32 17 53 VM Shane Chorley 04.13.17 23 04.42.45 34 08.56.02 2

33 2 146 GM Faf Van Der Merwe 04.18.38 28 04.40.20 33 08.58.58 2

34 6 83 MM Marcus Maree 04.25.51 34 04.38.49 32 09.04.40 2

35 1 91 MW Anna-Maria Kotzé 04.29.37 5 04.35.12 3 09.04.49 2

36 7 92 MM Gerhard Kotzé 04.29.38 40 04.35.12 29 09.04.50 2

37 18 191 VM Andre Ruthven 04.44.13 44 04.25.49 20 09.10.02 2
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38 3 3 GM Peter Zeelie 04.24.55 30 04.45.45 37 09.10.40 2

Allcomers 39 8 88 MM Rowan Lyle 04.28.24 37 04.45.41 36 09.14.05 2

40 4 6 GM Nigel Shannon 04.28.17 36 04.49.32 39 09.17.49 2

41 19 49 VM Riaan Bezuidenhout 04.25.01 32 04.53.25 40 09.18.26 2

42 5 43 SV Emile Kaselowski 04.25.59 35 04.53.25 41 09.19.24 2

43 2 33 VW Talita Van Zyl 04.28.50 4 04.51.32 5 09.20.22 2

44 6 8 SV Oliver Munnik 06.00.42 71 03.20.34 2 09.21.16 2

45 20 24 VM Francois Le Roux 05.01.55 50 04.25.20 18 09.27.15 2

46 5 62 GM Ingo Müller 04.30.09 41 04.59.16 42 09.29.25 2

47 21 61 VM Schalk Van Der Merwe 04.30.09 42 04.59.16 43 09.29.25 2

48 9 14 MM James Cullen 04.42.46 42 04.47.49 38 09.30.35 2

49 7 80 SV Johannes Venter 04.44.10 43 05.00.28 44 09.44.38 2

50 1 79 SW Larissa Louw 04.44.12 6 05.00.28 6 09.44.40 2

51 6 87 GM Bog Mohamed 04.28.45 38 05.22.22 49 09.51.07 2

52 22 40 VM Hannes Britz 04.50.00 46 05.02.10 45 09.52.10 2

53 2 95 SW Lisa Du Plessis 04.51.01 7 05.05.37 7 09.56.38 2

54 10 96 MM Henkie Du Plessis 04.51.03 47 05.05.38 46 09.56.41 2

55 2 77 MW Alice Coetser 04.54.34 8 05.11.23 10 10.05.57 2

56 3 20 VW Minette Weirich 05.01.53 9 05.06.45 8 10.08.38 2

57 23 21 VM Stefan Van Rooyen 05.01.52 49 05.06.47 47 10.08.39 2

58 11 170 MM Heinrich Meyer 04.45.43 45 05.24.28 50 10.10.11 2

59 12 41 MM David Malan 05.02.39 51 05.09.18 48 10.11.57 2

60 1 70 EB Jeanette Kruger-Hibbins 05.10.40 1 05.09.51 1 10.20.31 2

61 3 69 MW Vera Reynolds 05.04.58 10 05.20.15 11 10.25.13 2

62 13 78 MM Stephen Coetser 04.59.44 48 05.27.51 52 10.27.35 2

63 14 94 MM Pieter Le Roux 05.16.51 52 05.32.50 55 10.49.41 2

64 24 93 VM Peter Reinstorf 05.16.52 53 05.32.51 56 10.49.43 2

65 25 19 VM Johan Slabbert 05.36.03 63 05.26.58 51 11.03.01 2

66 3 75 SX Charisse Houston 05.29.32 12 05.34.20 13 11.03.52 2

67 2 76 EB Grafton Houston 05.29.33 56 05.34.20 2 11.03.53 2

68 26 47 VM Xavier Janse Van Rensburg 05.37.25 64 05.27.52 53 11.05.17 2

69 27 5 VM Derick Burger 05.16.53 54 06.07.51 60 11.24.44 2

70 15 7 MM Lee Canham 06.00.42 70 05.30.36 54 11.31.18 2

71 7 143 GM Steve Cilliers 05.42.17 65 05.53.35 57 11.35.52 2

72 16 31 MM David Welman 05.34.19 62 06.07.51 59 11.42.10 2

73 4 13 SX Rinette Burger 06.40.16 15 05.10.41 9 11.50.57 2

74 28 74 VM Johan Bruwer 05.28.19 55 06.23.46 61 11.52.05 2

75 29 32 VM Nic Tamlin 05.57.13 69 05.58.22 58 11.55.35 2

76 3 68 EB Douglas Wheatley 05.24.04 2 06.33.01 3 11.57.05 2

77 30 23 VM Jaco Kellerman 05.31.54 60 06.31.02 64 12.02.56 2

78 31 63 VM Frederick De Villiers 05.28.20 56 06.39.03 67 12.07.23 2

79 32 64 VM Chad Fichardt 05.28.20 57 06.39.04 68 12.07.24 2

80 17 56 MM Mario Bjorkman 05.47.33 66 06.23.54 62 12.11.27 2

81 4 17 VW Liske Scholtz 07.06.43 19 05.21.50 12 12.28.33 2

82 33 85 VM Johannes Bellingan 05.56.09 67 06.36.24 65 12.32.33 2

83 34 84 VM Andre Vos 05.56.10 68 06.36.25 66 12.32.35 2

84 35 25 VM Jean Nortier 06.22.28 73 06.31.01 63 12.53.29 2

85 18 71 MM Stephen Kriel 06.18.01 72 06.55.51 74 13.13.52 2
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86 4 73 MW Retha Venter 06.18.00 13 06.55.52 16 13.13.52 2

Allcomers 87 19 59 MM Stefan Terblanche 06.27.43 74 06.49.53 70 13.17.36 2

88 36 60 VM Ernst Du Toit 06.27.47 76 06.49.53 69 13.17.40 2

89 37 65 VM Stefan Swanepoel 06.27.46 75 06.49.54 73 13.17.40 2

90 20 90 MM Andries De Villiers 06.27.48 77 06.49.54 72 13.17.42 2

91 38 51 VM A M De Nysschen 06.27.51 78 06.49.54 71 13.17.45 2

92 3 16 SW Lauren Montile 06.40.17 16 06.37.56 14 13.18.13 2

93 5 15 SX Gemma Fundaro 06.40.16 14 06.38.07 15 13.18.23 2

94 5 72 VW Elani Greyvenstein 06.59.54 17 06.55.53 17 13.55.47 2

95 3 172 SM Devon Du Plessis 05.34.21 80 05.34.21 1

- - - - 36 GM Jim Davies 04.19.06 29 04.19.06 1 DNF

- - - - 11 TD Jurie Krige 04.37.59 1 04.37.59 1 DNF

- - - - 12 TD Liza Rousseau 04.38.00 2 04.38.00 1 DNF

- - - - 9 SX Yolandi Swanepoel 05.06.00 11 05.06.00 1 DNF

- - - - 35 GM Vaughan Nisbet 05.29.30 55 05.29.30 1 DNF

- - - - 163 VM Ryk Coetzee 05.33.13 61 05.33.13 1 DNF

- - - - 97 MM Russell Young 06.54.05 79 06.54.05 1 DNF

- - - - 18 SW Rachel Troost 07.06.42 18 07.06.42 1 DNF

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com


